

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7540/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2012 in CRM No.11785/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SRI TARUN ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail, permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.A. Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the sole
respondent-State of West Bengal, four weeks' time is granted to
file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar