

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.7540/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 14/08/2012 in CRM No.11785/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SRI TARUN ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and permission to file additional
documents and office report)

SLP(CRL.) NO.2963/2013

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY OF ARREST AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(CRL.) NO.2964/2013

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY OF ARREST AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 05/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(CRL) 7540/12 Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. B. Prasad, Adv.

SLP(CRL) 2963/13 &
2964/13

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.(SLP 2963/13)

Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.(SLP 2964/13)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Md. Musarraf, Adv.

Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (CRL.) NO.7540/2012

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for some
time to file rejoinder affidavit. Let rejoinder affidavit be
filed within two

...2/-

:2:

weeks. It is made clear that no further opportunity will be
granted to the petitioner. We may also notice here that learned
counsel appearing for the State of West Bengal has emphatically
submitted that the petitioner has managed to obtain the
direction restraining the authorities from arresting him by not
disclosing to this Court that at that time he was already a
proclaimed offender. The rejoinder affidavit should clarify
with regard to the submissions made by the learned counsel for
the State of West Bengal.

SLP(CRL.) NO.2963/2013 AND SLP(CRL.) NO.2964/2013

Issue notice.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, learned counsel, accepts notice on

behalf of the respondent and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent be filed within two weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall not be arrested.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|