

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7540/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2012 in CRM No.11785/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SRI TARUN ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail,permission to file additional
documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2963 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2964 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 7540/2012 Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.C. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dewan, Adv.

SLP 2963/2013 Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

SLP 2964/2013 Mr. Musarrof Hossain, Adv.

Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K.Chourasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For State of Mr. Kalyan Kumar Bandopadhyay, Sr.Adv.

West Bengal

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Soumitra Choudhary, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

The interim protection granted by this Court vide order dated 5th April, 2013 shall continue.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master