

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.7540/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 14/08/2012 in CRM No.11785/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SRI TARUN ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and permission to file additional
documents and office report)

SLP(CRL.) NO.2963/2013

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY OF ARREST AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(CRL.) NO.2964/2013

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY OF ARREST AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 27/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(CRL) 7540/12 Mr. Bhagwat Prasad Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.C. Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Sundri Rawat, Adv.

SLP(CRL) 2963/13 &
2964/13

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.(SLP 2963/13)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.(SLP 2964/13)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Musarrof Hossain, Adv.

Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.-on-record

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.-on-record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

...2/-

:2:

The anticipatory bail was granted to the petitioners on 8th
October, 2012 and 5th April, 2013. The aforesaid orders are
made absolute. The anticipatory bail granted to the petitioners
shall continue during the trial.

The special leave petitions are disposed of in the above

terms.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|